Page 16 Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations 11-22 -98
“E” Series Linear Slides
“EO” On Board Thruster Style
The cylinder and its floating rod coupler can be installed "on board"
by threading the cylinder nose into the bearing block housing and
pinning the rod coupler to the front toolbar. O-rings seal against
the cylinder body forming a chamber around its retract port
accessed by connecting top, bottom and side ports in the bearing

Shock Absorber
Insert & Lockplate
Model Number Code
Options
E = Dovetail sensor mounting rail (EG Models only). See page 19.
Magnetic band on cylinder piston is standard. Sensors must be ordered separately.
C = Air cushions (“EG500, EG625 & EG750” only)
V = Viton cylinder seals
W* = Rulon® linear shaft bearings
X* = Duralon® linear shaft bearings
Z = Pre-chromed stainless steel guide shafts (Cannot be used with linear ball bearings)
Note: *Sleeve bearings can be substituted for standard linear ball bearings.
Style
O = "On Board" Cylinder
G = "Gantry" Cylinder Mounting
U = Unpowered (No Cylinder)
Part No.
BF05
BF06
BF08
Thread
5/16 - 24
3/8 - 24
1/2 - 20
L
2.50
3.00
3.50
"BF" Style Stopbolt
Must be ordered separately
L
Jam Nut
(Included) Hex Socket
Code
–
AM08
AM08
AM10
AM10
AM12
AM10
AM12
AM18
Model
Size
375
500
625
750
Code
AF04
AF05
AF05
AF06
AF06
AF08
AF06
AF08
AF12
Metric
–
M8 x 1.0
M8 x 1.0
M10 x 1.0
M10 x 1.0
M12 x 1.0
M10 x 1.0
M12 x 1.0
M18 x 1.0
Inch
1/4 - 28
5/16 - 24
5/16 - 24